
‭London Masters Representative Squads 2025‬

‭Age Group‬ ‭Women’s Tournament‬
‭Dates‬

‭Tournament Venue‬ ‭Women’s Squad Leads‬ ‭Contact Email‬

‭Women Over 35‬ ‭17/18‬‭th‬ ‭May 2025‬ ‭London – Surbiton HC‬ ‭Fran Low‬ ‭lowfran@hotmail.com‬
‭Women Over 40‬ ‭17/18‬‭th‬ ‭May 2025‬ ‭North West – Timperley HC‬ ‭Sian Craze‬ ‭sian.craze@hotmail.co.uk‬
‭Women Over 45‬ ‭14/15‬‭th‬ ‭June 2025‬ ‭Midlands – The Nottingham Centre‬ ‭Kerri Lendon-Pett‬ ‭klendon4@hotmail.com‬
‭Women Over 50‬ ‭28/29‬‭th‬ ‭June 2025‬ ‭North West – Bowden HC‬ ‭Kathrin Jacobsen‬ ‭jacobsenkathrin@gmail.com‬
‭Women Over 55‬ ‭31‬‭st‬‭/1‬‭st‬ ‭June 2025‬ ‭Yorkshire & NE – Ben Rhydding HC‬ ‭Kathy Hammond‬ ‭hammondkathy88@gmail.com‬
‭Women Over 60‬ ‭31‬‭st‬‭/1‬‭st‬ ‭June 2025‬ ‭Midlands – Stourport HC‬ ‭Sara Walker‬ ‭masters@london.hockey‬
‭Women Over 65‬ ‭17/18‬‭th‬ ‭May 2025‬ ‭South East – Folkstone Optimist HC‬ ‭Jo Price‬ ‭lynjomushill@blueyonder.co.uk‬
‭Women Over 70‬ ‭8‬‭th‬ ‭May 2025 (Friendly)‬ ‭Midlands – Hampton in Arden HC‬ ‭Jo Price‬ ‭lynjomushill@blueyonder.co.uk‬

‭Age Group‬ ‭Men’s Tournament‬
‭Dates‬

‭Tournament Venue‬ ‭Men’s Squad Leads‬ ‭Contact Email‬

‭Men Over 35‬ ‭31‬‭st‬‭/1‬‭st‬ ‭June 2025‬ ‭London – Southgate HC‬ ‭Mike McLean‬ ‭stixmclean@googlemail.com‬
‭Men Over 40‬ ‭7/8‬‭th‬ ‭June 2025‬ ‭East – Old Loughtonians‬ ‭Ray Man‬ ‭raymondman81@hotmail.com‬
‭Men Over 45‬ ‭14/15‬‭th‬ ‭June 2025‬ ‭South Central - Basingstoke‬ ‭Barney Hillsdon‬ ‭barney.hillsdon@avisonyoung.com‬
‭Men Over 50‬ ‭14/15‬‭th‬ ‭June 2025‬ ‭Midlands – The Nottingham Centre‬ ‭Ken Hoad‬ ‭Ken.hoad@aon.com‬
‭Men Over 55‬ ‭17/18‬‭th‬ ‭May 2025‬ ‭Yorkshire & NE – Wakefield HC‬ ‭Brett Smith‬ ‭brettsmith23@live.com‬
‭Men Over 60‬ ‭7/8‬‭th‬ ‭June 2025‬ ‭North West – Timperley HC‬ ‭Vadim Jean‬ ‭vadim@mobfilm.com‬
‭Men Over 65‬ ‭14/15‬‭th‬ ‭June 2025‬ ‭West – University of Bristol‬ ‭Rob Leach‬ ‭robert_leach@hotmail.co.uk‬
‭Men Over 70‬ ‭7/8‬‭th‬ ‭June 2025‬ ‭South East – Guildford HC‬ ‭Henrik Kjellin‬ ‭henrikkjellin@me.com‬
‭Men Over 75‬ ‭14/15‬‭th‬ ‭June 2025‬ ‭South Central – Bournemouth HC‬ ‭Greg Hutchings‬ ‭gregfh@hotmail.com‬


